1
Goodman REPAIR PARTS
AEPT Series 2.5 -5 Ton
Air Handlers
AEPT030-00A-1
AEPT030-00C-1
AEPT036-00A-1
AEPT036-00C-1

QTY - Quantity Example (QTY 3) (If Quantity not shown, Quantity = 1)
M - Model Example (M1) (If M Code not shown, then part is used on all Models)
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Example
Ml - Model#1
M2 - Model#2
M3 - Model#3
3 RP - 298A Rev. 0
0
RP - 298A Rev. 0 4
Functional Parts
0
C-1
Part
No: Description:
B1368037 BLOWER WHEEL (9 X 8) (M1, M2)
B1368048 BLOWER WHEEL (10 X 10) (M3, M4, M5, M6)
B1368270 ECM BOARD, PRIMARY
B1378701 HIGH VOLTAGE WIRING HARNESS
B1378700 LOW VOLTAGE WIRING HARNESS
B13400702A MOTOR, VAR. SPEED, 1/2 HP W/CONTROLLER (M1, M2)
B13400704A MOTOR, VAR. SPEED, 3/4 HP W/CONTROLLER (M3, M4, M5, M6)
12624-05 SERVICE EVAP COIL ASM (M5, M6)
12624-04 SERVICE EVAP COIL ASM (M3, M4)
12624-03 SERVICE EVAP COIL ASM (M1, M2)
B1141643 TRANSFORMER, 208/230 PRI. TO 24V SEC.
B3232213 TXV24-42 (Ml, M2)
B3232214 TXV48-61 (M3, M4, M5, M6)
SPECIAL PARTS
IO-230A I & O MANUAL
PW-316 PRODUCT WARRANTY
RP-298A REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
Expanded Model and Color Nomenclature
M1 - AEPT030-00A-1
M2 - AEPT030-00C-1
M3 - AEPT036-00A-1
M4 - AEPT036-00C-1
M5 - AEPT060-00A-1
M6 - AEPT060-00C-1
5 RP - 298A Rev. 0
Cabinet
11
31
RP - 298A Rev. 0 6
Cabinet
Ref. Part
No: No: Description:
Ref. Part
No: No: Description:
' age 1:
t 1 1721123P WRAPPER CABINET (LARGE) (M3, M4, M5, M6)
11 1721122P WRAPPER CABINET (MEDIUM) (M1, M2)
21 1721929P PLATE, UPPER TIE (M1, M2)
21 1721930P PLATE, UPPER TIE (M3, M4, M5, M6)
31 1722077P PANEL, LOWER ACCESS (M1, M2)
31 1722078P PANEL, LOWER ACCESS (M3, M4, M5, M6)
41 1722080P SERVICE PANEL, LOWER (M1, M2)
41 1722081 P SERVICE PANEL, LOWER (M3, M4, M5, M6)
51 1722083P PANEL, UPPER ACCESS (M1, M2)
51 1722084P PANEL, UPPER ACCESS (M3, M4, M5, M6)
61 1722086P FILTER COVER (M1, M2)
61 1722087P FILTER COVER (M3, M4, M5, M6)
71 1722347 BRACKET, COIL RETAINING (HOLD DOWN)
111 1717109 ANGLE BRACKET
Expanded Model Nomenclature
Ml - AEPT030-00A-1
M2 - AEPT030-00C-1
M3 - AEPT036-00A-1
M4 - AEPT036-00C-1
M5 - AEPT060-00A-1
M6 - AEPT060-00C-1
7 RP -298A Rev. 0
Internal Components